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Border Raids b7 Pakistaa rShri Barish Chaadra
Mathur:

"388. ~ Sui S. M. Banerjee:
L Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased
10 state:

(a) whether during recent montha border raids from Pakistan have been intensified;

(b) if so, whether a statement ~
ing the details of these incidents from 1st August, 1961 onwards will be laid on the Table; and

(c) whether any special protest hu been made to Pakistan Government?

'l'be ParHamentar7 8ecretar:r to the Minister" of External Affairs (8hri
8adath AU Khan): (a) No, Sir.

(b) A statement listing incidents on the Indo-Pakistan borders during the period 1st August to 31st October, 1961 is laid on the table of the House. [Placed in Library, See No. LT-3359/61]. In answer
to Question No. 681, a statement listing incidents on the Indo-Pakistan borders from 1st March to 31st July, 1961 was laid on the table of the House on 19th August 1961. A comparison Of the number of incident. during the period August-October 1961, with the number in the preceding three months, would show that there has been no overall increase in the number of border incidents in recent montha.

(c) The action taken and/or protest made on each individual incident, has been indicated in the statement laid on the table of the House.

Promotioa of bporIs

{
8hri 8hree !Narayau Das:

-389. 8hri"Badha Raman:
8hri Bameslawar Tantla:

Will the Minister of Commerce ...
Industry be pleased to state:

(a) what are the special me8SU1'ell and methods that Government have adopted ami are likely to adopt in the near future to intensify the promotion of expom; and

(b) what is the present position with regard to exports in important respects?

The Deputy MinIster of Comm_
and Industr:r (8hri 8atish Chandra):
(a) The attention of the Hon'ble Member is invited to Chapter VIII on "Development of Foreign Trade" included in the Third Plan.

(b) The value of goods exported during January-September, 1961 W88
Rs. 491- 97 crores i.e. Rs. 43 crores
bigher than the export valued at Rs. 448.97 crores during the corresponding period of 1960. Export earnings were larger in respect of jute manufactures, raw cotton and cotton waste, sugar, coffee and tea. Export of cotton fabrics and vegetable oils declined due to uncompetitive prices and rising home consumption.

